
325 674-2000 864 656-3311 617 495-1000

MOST

Urban

Boston

Y

G

1

X

SCHOOL #3

Harvard University

6573

Cambridge

MA

02138

1636

SEM

34950

2188

Y

Y

Y

NON

75

Y

GENERAL INFORMATION

NAME OF INSTITUTION

FAFSA ID CODE

STREET ADDRESS

CITY

STATE

Abilene Christian University

ACU Box 29100

Abilene

5000

TX

79699-9100

1906

SEM

COED HOUSING

MEN ONLY HOUSING

ZIP CODE

PHONE

YEAR FOUNDED

ACADEMIC CALENDAR TYPE

3470

2234

FRESHMAN APPLICANTS

ACCEPTS ELECTRONIC APPS

HIGH SCHOOL DIPLOMA REQ.

APPLICATION FEE 50

Y

Urban

CAMPUS INFORMATION

X

FRESHMAN HOUSING POLICY

(G=Guarantee,P=Priority,

N=No special consideration)

ON CAMPUS HOUSING REQUIRED

(1=FR,2=SO,3=JR,4=SN)

COLLEGE OWNED HOUSING

FOR UNDERGRADUATES

SCHOOL #1 SCHOOL #2

Clemson University

5758

Clemson

SC

29634

X

X

NEAREST METROPOLITAN AREA

ENTRANCE DIFFICULTY LEVEL

CAMPUS SETTING

MOD

ADMITTED

EARLY DECISION PLAN

DEFERRED ADMISSION OPTION

WAITING LIST Y

GED

60

Y

MOD

1889

SEM

17016

10215

N

Y

Y

2

G

N

N

N

GED

Y

1

G

Small

MY COLLEGE COMPARISONS



Y

0

0

0.13

3.82

22.57

73.48

Y

Y

Y

N

N

N

N

Y

Phillips Brooks House Association

Asian-American Association

International Relations Council

Commencement

Welcome Back Event

Yardfest

X

X

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

N

WOMEN ONLY HOUSING 

SCHOOL NEWSPAPER

YLOCAL SORORITIES

OTHER SOCIAL ORGANIZATIONS

Y

Y

N

N

N

Y

Y

Y

DISABLED HOUSING 

FRESHMAN ALLOWED CARS

X X

2ND LARGEST

3RD LARGEST

MAIN CAMPUS EVENT

2ND MAIN CAMPUS EVENT

3RD MAIN CAMPUS EVENT

X

X

CHORAL GROUPS

LEGAL CENTER

HEALTH CLINIC

COUNSELING CENTER

WOMEN'S CENTER

NATIONAL FRATERNITIES

NATIONAL SORORITIES

LOCAL FRATERNITIES

Student Association

Graduate Students Association

Spring Break Campaigns

homecoming

Sing Song

Welcome Week

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

0

4.58

ENTRANCE EXAM STATISTICS

USES SAT I, II, ACT FOR ADMISSION Y

% FR WITH SAT VERBAL BETWEEN 200-299

% FR WITH SAT VERBAL BETWEEN 300-399

% FR WITH SAT VERBAL BETWEEN 400-499

% FR WITH SAT VERBAL BETWEEN 500-599

% FR WITH SAT VERBAL BETWEEN 600-699

Y Y

Y

26.41

40.92

22.9

5.19

24-HOUR SECURITY PATROL

LATE NIGHT TRANSPORT SERVICE

MARCHING BAND

N

0

8

39

43

10

Y

Y

Y

N

Y

Y

N

N

student government

Fellowship of Christian Athletes

% FR WITH SAT VERBAL BETWEEN 700-800

DRAMA

STUDENT-RUN TV STATION

LARGEST ORGANIZATION

Tiger Band

Homecoming/Tigerama

Welcome Back Festival

Campus Sweep

X

X

Y

0



$12,308.00

$7,525.00

0.37

12.62

87.01

0

0

0

690

790

700

800

31

35

$34,976.00

$0.00

$0.00

0

0

0

1.81

21.1

77.09

0

0

0

EXPENSES

505

610

22

28

$21,510.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,884.00

$3,460.00

554

564

25

490

615

48.36

15.42

0.15

1.22

25.34

44.73

24.28

4.28

0

0

0.77

35.45

OVERALL TUITION

IN-STATE TUITION

OUT-OF-STATE TUITION

ROOM AND BOARD (ON CAMPUS)

ROOM ONLY

4

% FR WITH ACT COMPOSITE SCORE 30-36

SAT CRITICAL READING AVERAGE

SAT MATH AVERAGE

ACT COMPOSITE AVERAGE

SAT CRITICAL READING 25TH PERCENTILE

(25% SCORED AT OR BELOW)

% FR WITH SAT MATH BETWEEN 700-800

% FR WITH ACT COMPOSITE SCORE < 6

% FR WITH ACT COMPOSITE SCORE 6-11

% FR WITH ACT COMPOSITE SCORE 12-17

% FR WITH ACT COMPOSITE SCORE 24-29

ACT COMPOSITE  25TH PERCENTILE

(25% SCORED AT OR BELOW)

ACT COMPOSITE 75TH PERCENTILE

(25% SCORED AT OR ABOVE)

SAT CRITICAL READING 75TH PERCENTILE

(25% SCORED AT OR ABOVE)

SAT MATH 25TH PERCENTILE

(25% SCORED AT OR BELOW)

SAT MATH 75TH PERCENTILE

(25% SCORED AT OR ABOVE)

% FR WITH ACT COMPOSITE SCORE 18-23

% FR WITH SAT MATH BETWEEN 200-299

% FR WITH SAT MATH BETWEEN 300-399

% FR WITH SAT MATH BETWEEN 400-499

% FR WITH SAT MATH BETWEEN 500-599

% FR WITH SAT MATH BETWEEN 600-699

24

0

0

550

650

590

680

25

30

$0.00

55

17

0

0

1

10

58

31

0

0

0

$12,668.00

$28,826.00

$7,228.00

$0.00



B

X=YES, NULL=NO OR DNR (DID NOT REPORT)

B

Y

Y

C

C

NAVY ROTC (B=ON CAMPUS,C=OFF)

N

Y

Y

Y

$3,439.00

$0.00

$0.00

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

$0.00

8

N

Y

X

Y

N

DOUBLE MAJOR

$1,250.00

Y

Y

Y

AIR FORCE ROTC (B=ON CAMPUS,C=OFF)

X

PROGRAMS, ETC…
FRESHMAN ORIENTATION OFFERED Y

$1,250.00

$1,250.00

$1,250.00

30

N

YTUITION PREYPAYMENT PLAN

TUITION INSTALLMENT PLAN 

OTHER FEES

AVERAGE # OF UNITS TAKEN

GUARANTEED TUITION PLAN (LEVEL)

FEES

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES (EST)

TRANSPORTATION

HONORS PROGRAM

INTERNSHIPS

OFF CAMPUS STUDY

SUMMER SESSION

STUDY ABROAD

ARMY ROTC (B=ON CAMPUS,C=OFF)

ENGLISH AS SECOND LANGUAGE

DISTANCE LEARNING PROGRAM

INDEPENDENT STUDY

LEARNING DISABILITIES PROGRAM

ADVANCED PLACEMENT CREDIT

ACCELERATED DEGREE N

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

$1,090.00

30

Y

Y

N

Y

Y

N

Y

Y

B

N

N

X

Y

N

Y

Y

Y

$0.00

$1,090.00

$1,090.00



901 678-2000 360 792-6050 360 792-6050

Subrb

Seattle (30 miles by ferry)

N

SCHOOL #5

Olympic College

7977

1600 Chester Avenue

Bremerton

WA

98337-1699

1946

QTR

3145

3145

N

N

NON

0

Y

NONCMOD

Urban

Y

X

X

SCHOOL #4

University of Memphis

7401

Memphis

TN

38152

1912

SEM

6710

4452

N

N

N

GED

25

Y

TX

79699-9100

1906

SEM

3470

SCHOOL #6

Abilene Christian University

5000

ACU Box 29100

Abilene

50

Y

MOD

2234

N

N

N

GED

Urban

Y

G

2

X

ACADEMIC CALENDAR TYPE

FRESHMAN APPLICANTS

ADMITTED

EARLY DECISION PLAN

DEFERRED ADMISSION OPTION

WAITING LIST

HIGH SCHOOL DIPLOMA REQ.

APPLICATION FEE

ACCEPTS ELECTRONIC APPS

GENERAL INFORMATION

NAME OF INSTITUTION

FAFSA ID CODE

STREET ADDRESS

CITY

STATE

ZIP CODE

PHONE

YEAR FOUNDED

(G=Guarantee,P=Priority,

N=No special consideration)

ON CAMPUS HOUSING REQUIRED

(1=FR,2=SO,3=JR,4=SN)

COED HOUSING

MEN ONLY HOUSING

ENTRANCE DIFFICULTY LEVEL

CAMPUS INFORMATION

CAMPUS SETTING

NEAREST METROPOLITAN AREA

COLLEGE OWNED HOUSING

FOR UNDERGRADUATES

FRESHMAN HOUSING POLICY

MY COLLEGE COMPARISONS



X

N

0

0

0

0

0

0

Y

N

N

Y

N

N

N

N

N

Y

Phi Theta Kappa

International Student Club

Oceans (Nursing)

Commencement

Student Appreciation Day

End of the School Year BBQ

X

Y

Y

N

N

X

X

Y

0

0

0

0

0

0

Y

Y

N

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

N

Y

Blue Crew

Up 'til Dawn

Black Student Association

Homecoming

Springfest

Black History Month

X

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

X

N

N

Y

Y

Y

N

Y

Y

N

Welcome Week

X

X

Student Association

Graduate Students Association

Spring Break Campaigns

homecoming

Sing Song

22.9

5.19

Y

0

4.58

26.41

40.92

WOMEN ONLY HOUSING 

DISABLED HOUSING 

FRESHMAN ALLOWED CARS

NATIONAL FRATERNITIES

NATIONAL SORORITIES

LOCAL FRATERNITIES

LOCAL SORORITIES

OTHER SOCIAL ORGANIZATIONS

LARGEST ORGANIZATION

2ND LARGEST

3RD LARGEST

MAIN CAMPUS EVENT

SCHOOL NEWSPAPER

DRAMA

STUDENT-RUN TV STATION

MARCHING BAND

CHORAL GROUPS

LEGAL CENTER

HEALTH CLINIC

COUNSELING CENTER

WOMEN'S CENTER

% FR WITH SAT VERBAL BETWEEN 400-499

% FR WITH SAT VERBAL BETWEEN 500-599

% FR WITH SAT VERBAL BETWEEN 600-699

% FR WITH SAT VERBAL BETWEEN 700-800

2ND MAIN CAMPUS EVENT

3RD MAIN CAMPUS EVENT

24-HOUR SECURITY PATROL

LATE NIGHT TRANSPORT SERVICE

ENTRANCE EXAM STATISTICS

USES SAT I, II, ACT FOR ADMISSION

% FR WITH SAT VERBAL BETWEEN 200-299

% FR WITH SAT VERBAL BETWEEN 300-399



$3,542.40

$4,007.40

$0.00

$0.00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$0.00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$0.00

$6,450.00

$21,900.00

$6,240.00

$0.00

0

0

13.04

54.45

27.59

4.92

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

19

25

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.15

1.22

25.34

0.77

35.45

48.36

15.42

554

44.73

24.28

4.28

0

0

564

25

490

615

505

610

22

28

$21,510.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,884.00

$3,460.00

% FR WITH SAT MATH BETWEEN 200-299

% FR WITH SAT MATH BETWEEN 300-399

% FR WITH SAT MATH BETWEEN 400-499

% FR WITH SAT MATH BETWEEN 500-599

% FR WITH SAT MATH BETWEEN 600-699

ACT COMPOSITE AVERAGE

SAT CRITICAL READING 25TH PERCENTILE

(25% SCORED AT OR BELOW)

SAT CRITICAL READING 75TH PERCENTILE

(25% SCORED AT OR ABOVE)

SAT MATH 25TH PERCENTILE

(25% SCORED AT OR BELOW)

SAT MATH 75TH PERCENTILE

(25% SCORED AT OR ABOVE)

% FR WITH SAT MATH BETWEEN 700-800

% FR WITH ACT COMPOSITE SCORE < 6

% FR WITH ACT COMPOSITE SCORE 6-11

% FR WITH ACT COMPOSITE SCORE 12-17

% FR WITH ACT COMPOSITE SCORE 18-23

% FR WITH ACT COMPOSITE SCORE 24-29

% FR WITH ACT COMPOSITE SCORE 30-36

SAT CRITICAL READING AVERAGE

SAT MATH AVERAGE

ROOM AND BOARD (ON CAMPUS)

ROOM ONLY

ACT COMPOSITE  25TH PERCENTILE

(25% SCORED AT OR BELOW)

ACT COMPOSITE 75TH PERCENTILE

(25% SCORED AT OR ABOVE)

EXPENSES

OVERALL TUITION

IN-STATE TUITION

OUT-OF-STATE TUITION



N

Y

Y

Y

N

Y

Y

Y

Y

N

$215.00

$972.00

$972.00

$972.00

45

Y

Y

YY

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

B

B

B

$1,246.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

30

Y

Y

$1,250.00

$1,250.00

$1,250.00

$1,250.00

30

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

N

Y

X

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

N

Y

Y

FEES

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES (EST)

TRANSPORTATION

OTHER FEES

AVERAGE # OF UNITS TAKEN

GUARANTEED TUITION PLAN (LEVEL)

TUITION PREYPAYMENT PLAN

ADVANCED PLACEMENT CREDIT

ACCELERATED DEGREE

HONORS PROGRAM

INTERNSHIPS

OFF CAMPUS STUDY

SUMMER SESSION

STUDY ABROAD

ARMY ROTC (B=ON CAMPUS,C=OFF)

NAVY ROTC (B=ON CAMPUS,C=OFF)

TUITION INSTALLMENT PLAN 

PROGRAMS, ETC…
FRESHMAN ORIENTATION OFFERED

ENGLISH AS SECOND LANGUAGE

DISTANCE LEARNING PROGRAM

DOUBLE MAJOR

INDEPENDENT STUDY

LEARNING DISABILITIES PROGRAM

AIR FORCE ROTC (B=ON CAMPUS,C=OFF)

X=YES, NULL=NO OR DNR (DID NOT REPORT)



864 656-3311 617 495-1000 360 792-6050

SC

29634

1889

SEM

17016

SCHOOL #7

Clemson University

5758

Clemson

60

Y

MOD

CAMPUS INFORMATION

10215

N

Y

Y

GED

Small

Y

G

CAMPUS SETTING

NEAREST METROPOLITAN AREA

COLLEGE OWNED HOUSING

FOR UNDERGRADUATES

FRESHMAN HOUSING POLICY

(G=Guarantee,P=Priority,

N=No special consideration)

1

X

X

ON CAMPUS HOUSING REQUIRED

(1=FR,2=SO,3=JR,4=SN)

COED HOUSING

MEN ONLY HOUSING

2188 3145

Y

Y N

Y N

NON NON

75 0

SCHOOL #8 SCHOOL #9

Harvard University Olympic College

6573 7977

1600 Chester Avenue

Cambridge Bremerton

MA WA

02138 98337-1699

1636 1946

SEM QTR

34950 3145

Urban Subrb

Boston Seattle (30 miles by ferry)

Y N

G

1

Y Y

MOST NONC

X

MY COLLEGE COMPARISONS
GENERAL INFORMATION

NAME OF INSTITUTION

FAFSA ID CODE

STREET ADDRESS

CITY

STATE

ZIP CODE

PHONE

YEAR FOUNDED

ACADEMIC CALENDAR TYPE

FRESHMAN APPLICANTS

ADMITTED

EARLY DECISION PLAN

DEFERRED ADMISSION OPTION

WAITING LIST

HIGH SCHOOL DIPLOMA REQ.

APPLICATION FEE

ACCEPTS ELECTRONIC APPS

ENTRANCE DIFFICULTY LEVEL



Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

FRESHMAN ALLOWED CARS

SCHOOL NEWSPAPER

DRAMA

STUDENT-RUN TV STATION

MARCHING BAND

XWOMEN ONLY HOUSING 

DISABLED HOUSING 

Y

Y

N

N

NATIONAL FRATERNITIES

NATIONAL SORORITIES

LOCAL FRATERNITIES

LOCAL SORORITIES

OTHER SOCIAL ORGANIZATIONS

Y

Y

Y

Y

N

CHORAL GROUPS

LEGAL CENTER

HEALTH CLINIC

COUNSELING CENTER

WOMEN'S CENTER

Campus Sweep

X

X

3RD MAIN CAMPUS EVENT

24-HOUR SECURITY PATROL

LATE NIGHT TRANSPORT SERVICE

ENTRANCE EXAM STATISTICS

student government

Fellowship of Christian Athletes

Tiger Band

Homecoming/Tigerama

Welcome Back Festival

LARGEST ORGANIZATION

2ND LARGEST

3RD LARGEST

MAIN CAMPUS EVENT

2ND MAIN CAMPUS EVENT

43

10

% FR WITH SAT VERBAL BETWEEN 600-699

% FR WITH SAT VERBAL BETWEEN 700-800

Y

0

0

8

39

USES SAT I, II, ACT FOR ADMISSION

% FR WITH SAT VERBAL BETWEEN 200-299

% FR WITH SAT VERBAL BETWEEN 300-399

% FR WITH SAT VERBAL BETWEEN 400-499

% FR WITH SAT VERBAL BETWEEN 500-599

Y Y

Y Y

Y N

Y N

Y Y

Y

N N

N N

N N

Y Y

Phillips Brooks House Association Phi Theta Kappa

N N

Y N

Y Y

Y N

N N

X X

X X

Y N

Asian-American Association International Student Club

International Relations Council Oceans (Nursing)

Commencement Commencement

Welcome Back Event Student Appreciation Day

Yardfest End of the School Year BBQ

73.48 0

0 0

0 0

0.13 0

3.82 0

22.57 0



0

0

4

% FR WITH SAT MATH BETWEEN 200-299

% FR WITH SAT MATH BETWEEN 300-399

% FR WITH SAT MATH BETWEEN 400-499

1

10

58

31

0

% FR WITH ACT COMPOSITE SCORE 12-17

% FR WITH ACT COMPOSITE SCORE 18-23

% FR WITH ACT COMPOSITE SCORE 24-29

% FR WITH ACT COMPOSITE SCORE 30-36

SAT CRITICAL READING AVERAGE

24

55

17

0

0

% FR WITH SAT MATH BETWEEN 500-599

% FR WITH SAT MATH BETWEEN 600-699

% FR WITH SAT MATH BETWEEN 700-800

% FR WITH ACT COMPOSITE SCORE < 6

% FR WITH ACT COMPOSITE SCORE 6-11

0

0

550

650

590

SAT MATH AVERAGE

ACT COMPOSITE AVERAGE

SAT CRITICAL READING 25TH PERCENTILE

(25% SCORED AT OR BELOW)

SAT CRITICAL READING 75TH PERCENTILE

(25% SCORED AT OR ABOVE)

SAT MATH 25TH PERCENTILE

(25% SCORED AT OR BELOW)

680

25

30

SAT MATH 75TH PERCENTILE

(25% SCORED AT OR ABOVE)

ACT COMPOSITE  25TH PERCENTILE

(25% SCORED AT OR BELOW)

ACT COMPOSITE 75TH PERCENTILE

(25% SCORED AT OR ABOVE)

EXPENSES

$0.00

$12,668.00

$28,826.00

$7,228.00

$0.00

OVERALL TUITION

IN-STATE TUITION

OUT-OF-STATE TUITION

ROOM AND BOARD (ON CAMPUS)

ROOM ONLY

0 0

0 0

0 0

1.81 0

0.37 0

12.62 0

87.01 0

0 0

0 0

21.1 0

77.09 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

31 0

35 0

$34,976.00 $0.00

0 0

690 0

790 0

700 0

800 0

$0.00 $3,542.40

$0.00 $4,007.40

$12,308.00 $0.00

$7,525.00 $0.00



$0.00

$1,090.00

$1,090.00

$1,090.00

30

FEES

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES (EST)

TRANSPORTATION

OTHER FEES

AVERAGE # OF UNITS TAKEN

Y

N

Y

Y

Y

FRESHMAN ORIENTATION OFFERED

ENGLISH AS SECOND LANGUAGE

DISTANCE LEARNING PROGRAM

DOUBLE MAJOR

INDEPENDENT STUDY

N

N

X

GUARANTEED TUITION PLAN (LEVEL)

TUITION PREYPAYMENT PLAN

TUITION INSTALLMENT PLAN 

PROGRAMS, ETC…

N

Y

Y

B

OFF CAMPUS STUDY

SUMMER SESSION

STUDY ABROAD

ARMY ROTC (B=ON CAMPUS,C=OFF)

NAVY ROTC (B=ON CAMPUS,C=OFF)

Y

Y

N

Y

Y

LEARNING DISABILITIES PROGRAM

ADVANCED PLACEMENT CREDIT

ACCELERATED DEGREE

HONORS PROGRAM

INTERNSHIPS

B

$0.00 $972.00

$0.00 $972.00

$0.00 $972.00

8 45

N

$3,439.00 $215.00

N Y

N Y

Y N

Y Y

Y Y

Y

X

Y Y

Y Y

Y N

C

B

C

Y Y

Y N

Y Y

Y Y

Y Y

AIR FORCE ROTC (B=ON CAMPUS,C=OFF)

X=YES, NULL=NO OR DNR (DID NOT REPORT)


